Rev 11/16/07          SP6153 Evaluation Manual           Copyright 2007 Exar Corporation
 5V nominal Input step down Synchronous
Buck Converter - up to 20A output current
 Built in feedback compensation with feed
forward
 300KHz fixed switching frequency
 Highly Integrated Design, Minimal External
Components

Figure 13. SP6153EB PC Layout Bottom Side
 5
 6
Table 1: SP6153EB Suggested Components and Vendor List
Line Ref. Manuf. Layout
No. Des.
Qty. Manufacturer
Part Number Size
Component Vendor
1 PCB 1 Exar 146-6628-04  SP6153EB Exar.com
2 U1 1 Exar SP6153EU 4X4mm
QFN-16 Synchronous Buck Regulator Exar.com
3 DBST 1 Vishay Semi SD101AWS SOD-
323 15mA-30V Schottky Diode Vishay.com
4 L1 1 Wurth 744355047 5050 0.47uH Coil, 1.6mOhm We-online.com
5 C1, C2, C3 3  muRata GRM32ER61E226K 1210 22uF Ceramic X5R 25V MURATA.com
6 C7, C8, C9 3 TDK
muRata
C3225X5R0J107M
GRM32ER60J107M 1210 100uF Ceramic X5R 6.3V TDK.com
 MURATA.com
7 CBST, CSS 2 TDK
muRata
C1608X7R1H473K
GRM188R71H473K 0603 47nF Ceramic X7R 50V TDK.com
 MURATA.com
8 C10, C11, C12 3 Not Populated
9 CVCC 1 muRata GRM188R61A105K 0603 1uF Ceramic X5R 10V MURATA.com
10 CVCC1 1  muRata GRM188R60J475K 0603 4.7uF Ceramic X5R 6.3V MURATA.com
11 Q1, Q2, Q3 3 NXP
Semiconductors PH3330L
SOT-
669
LFPAK
N MOS FET 30V 3.3mOhm NXP.com
12 R1 1 Vishay CRCW060332KF 0603 332K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% Vishay.com
13 R2 1 Vishay CRCW0603165KF 0603 165K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% Vishay.com
14 R3, R4
R7, R8 4 Vishay CRCW060310KF 0603 10K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% Vishay.com
15 R5 1 Vishay CRCW06036K04F 0603 6.04K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% Vishay.com
16 R11, R12 2 Not Populated
17 RBST, R14 2 Vishay CRCW060310R00F 0603 10 Ohm Thick Film Res  Vishay.com
18 J1 1 Wurth
Ecletronic 61303611121 6x2.54
mm 3 pin Header We-online.com
19